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SPOTLIGHT THEATRE 2025 
SCHEDULE AS AT 27/02/25 

 
FC= FULL COMPANY               MS= MUSIC           TC=         TECHNICAL           CD – COSTUME DESIGN  
DL= DIALOGUE                         RC= RECAP            PL= POLISH            SM= STAGE MANAGER 
DC=  DANCE CAP                      VB=  Vocal Backing           MD=  MUSIC DIRECTOR 

 

DATE TIME CALL LOCATION 

Wed 23rd April 6:30 – 10:00pm FC MEET AND GREET – ORIENTATION AND READ THROUGH  
** All Creative Team Required** ** MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE INVITED** 
COSTUME MEASUREMENTS TAKEN BY CD 

TBA 

Sun 27th April * 10:00 – 12:00pm 
12:00 – 1:00pm 
1:00 – 3:00pm 
3:00 – 3:15pm 
3:15 – 7:00pm 

FC MS MD Honey, Honey ; Money, Money, Money  
TEA BREAK 
FC MS MD Thank You For The Music; Mamma Mia  
TEA BREAK 
FC MS MD Mamma Mia; Chiquita & RC 

TBA 

Mon 28th April 6:30 -10:00pm FC MS MD Dancing Queen; Lay All Your Love On Me   
Super Trouper; The Name Of The Game & RC 

TBA 

Tues 29th April MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 
Wed 30th April 6:30 -10:00pm FC MS MD Voulez Vous; Under Attack; I Have a Dream & RC 

Gimme, Gimme, Gimme & Slipping Through My Fingers Women Only 
TBA 

Thur 1st May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Fri 2nd May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sat 3rd May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sun 4th May 10:00 – 11:00pm 
 
11:00 – 12:00pm 
12:00 – 1:00pm 
1:00 – 3:00pm 
3:00 – 3:15pm 
3:15 – 7:00pm 

MS MD RC Gimme, Gimme, Gimme, Gimme & Slipping Through My Fingers Women 
Only   
FC MS MD Take a Chance 
TEA BREAK 
FC MS MD S.O.S; One of Us 
TEA BREAK 
FC MS MD Knowing Me, Knowing You; Our Last Summer & RC 

TBA 

Mon 5th May 6:30 -10:00pm SOLOISTS – MD TO ADVISE TIMING TBA 
Tues 6th May 6:30 – 10:00pm CAST RELEASE PHOTOSHOOT TBC  
Wed 7th May 6:30 -10:00pm FC MS MD RC TBA 
Thur 8th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Fri 9th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sat 10th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sun 11th May * 10:00 – 12:00pm 
12:00 – 1:00pm 
1:00 – 3:00pm 
3:00 – 3:15pm 
3:15 – 7:00pm 

FC MS MD Does Your Mother Know; The Winner Takes it All 
TEA BREAK 
FC MS MD Take a Chance; Bows 
TEA BREAK 
FC MS MD RC FULL SHOW 

TBA 

Mon 12th May 6:30 -10:00pm SOLOISTS – MD TO ADVISE TIMING TBA 
Tues 13th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Wed 14th May 6:30 -10:00pm FC MS MD RC FULL SHOW TBA 
Thur 15th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Fri 16th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sat 17th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sun 18th May 10:00 – 12:00pm 
12:00 – 1:00pm 
1:00 – 3:00pm 
3:00 – 3:15pm 
3:15 – 7:00pm 

MS MD Ladies only PL 
TEA BREAK 
FC MS MD RC FULL SHOW 
TEA BREAK 
FC MS MD RC FULL SHOW 

TBA 

Mon 19th May 6:30 -10:00pm MS MD FC SING THROUGH **ALL BOOKS DOWN** TBA 
Tues 20th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 
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Wed 21st May 6:30 -7:30pm 
7:30 – 10:00pm 

SET ACT 1 Prologue ‘I Have a Dream’ – Sophie 
SET DL & SONG ACT 1 Scene 1 ‘Honey,Honey’ – Sophie, Lisa, Ali 

TBA 

Thur 22nd May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Fri 23rd May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sat 24th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sun 25th May * 6:00 – 9:00pm FC DC SET ‘Money’ – All except Harry, Bill, Sam 
SET ACT 1 Scene 2 DL INTO ‘Money’ – Tanya, Donna, Rosie, Sophie, Sky, Pepper, Eddie 

TBA 

Mon 26th May 6:30 – 10:00pm SET ACT 1 Scene 3 DL & SONG ‘Thank You For The Music’ – Harry, Bill, Sam, Sophie TBA 
Tues 27th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 
Wed 28th May 6:30 – 10:00pm SET DC ACT 1 Scene 4 ‘Chiquitita’ & ‘Dancing Queen’ – Rosie, Tania, Donna TBA 
Thurs 29th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Fri 30th May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sat 31st May MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sun 1st June 
HALPIN STAGE 
BUMP IN 
COMMENCES 

10:00 – 2:00pm 
2:00 – 3:00pm 
3:00 – 7:00pm 

FC SET DC ‘Mamma Mia’ including DL 
TEA BREAK 
SET DC ‘Lay All Your Love On Me’ – Sophie, Sky, Pepper, Eddie, Ensemble 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 2nd June 6:30 – 8:00pm 
8:00 – 9:00pm 
9:00 – 10:00pm 

SET DC ACT 1 Scene 6 DL & SONG ‘Souper Trouper’ – Donna, Tanya, Rosie 
SET ACT 1 Scene 7 ‘The Name Of The Game’ - Bill, Sophie  
SET ACT 2 Scene 3 ‘Knowing Me Knowing You’ - Sam 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Tues 3rd June 6:30 – 10:00pm VARGO STUDIOS ADVERTISING PHOTOSHOOT  

Wed 4th June 6:30 – 10:00pm FC SET DC ACT 1 Scene 8 ‘Voulez Vu’ Halpin 
Auditorium 

Thurs 5th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Fri 6th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sat 7th June SET BUMP IN – ALL CAST REQUIRED 10 – 4pm  

Sun 8th June * 1:00 – 5:00pm 
5:00 – 6:00pm 
6:00 – 9:00pm 

DC POLISH ALL SET NUMBERS 
TEA BREAK 
SET DC ACT 1 Scene 6 DL & SONG ‘Gimme, Gimme, Gimme’ – Lisa, Ali, Sophie, Sam, 
Harry, Bill & Female Ensemble 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 9th June 6:30 – 8:00 pm FC SET ACT 2 Prologue ‘Under Attack’ Halpin 
Auditorium 

Tues 10th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 
Wed 11th  June 
*Act 1 Done* 

6:30 – 8:30pm 
 
8:30 – 10:00 pm 

SET ACT 2 Scene 1 DL & SONG ‘One Of Us Is Lying’ & ‘SOS’ – Donna, Sam – insert 
Sophie, Pepper and Eddie later 
DL SET ACT 2 Scene 3 – Sophie, Sky, Sam 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Thurs 12th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Fri 13th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sat 14th June SET BUMP IN – ALL CAST REQUIRED 10 – 4pm  

Sun 15th June 10:00 – 2:00pm 
2:00 – 3:00pm 
3:00 – 4:00pm 
4:00 – 8:00pm 

FC RC ACT 1 
TEA BREAK 
HEADSHOT SHOOT FOR PROGRAMME WITH VARGO STUDIOS 
DC SET ACT 2 Scene 2 ‘Does Your Mother Know’ – Tanya, Pepper, Harry, Rosie, Lisa, Ali, 
Bill, Ensemble – (Dads leave once DL set) 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 16th June 6:30 – 10:00pm SET ACT 2 Scene 4 DL & SONG ‘Our Last Summer’ - Donna, Harry 
SET ACT 2 Scene 5 DL & SONG ‘Slipping Through My Fingers’ – Donna, Sophie 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Tues 17th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Wed 18th  June 6:30 – 10:00pm FC SET DC BOWS ‘Mamma Mia’, ‘Waterloo’, ‘ Dancing Queen’ Medley Halpin 
Auditorium 

Thurs 19th June  MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF ** LX FOCUSSING** 

Fri 20th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF ** LX PLOTTING** 

Sat 21st June SET BUMP IN – ALL CAST REQUIRED 10 – 4pm  

Sun 22nd June * 1:00 – 5:00pm 
5:00 – 6:00pm 
6:00 – 9:00pm 

DC PL ALL THAT IS SET 
TEA BREAK 
DC PL ALL THAT IS SET 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 23rd June 6:30 – 8:00pm 
8:00 – 10:00pm 

SET ACT 2 Scene 6 DL & SONG ‘The Winner Takes It All’ – Donna, Sam 
SET ACT 2 Scene 7 DL & SONG ‘Take A Chance On Me’ – Rosie, Bill 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Tues 24th June 6:30 – 10:00pm WARDROBE PARADE – COSTUME TEAM REQUIRED Halpin 
Auditorium 

Wed 25th  June 6:30 – 8:00pm 
8:00 – 10:00pm 

SET ACT 2 Scene 8 DL & SONG ‘I Do, I Do’ – Full Company 
SET ACT 2 Epilogue ‘I Have A Dream’ – Full Company 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Thurs 26th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF ** LX PLOTTING** 

Fri 27th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF ** LX PLOTTING** 

Sat 28th June MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF ** LX PLOTTING** 

  



 3 

Sun 29th June 10:00 – 2:00pm 
2:00 – 3:00pm 
3:00 – 7:00pm 

RUN & CLEAN ACT 1 & NOTES 
TEA BREAK 
RUN & CLEAN ACT 2 & NOTES 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 30th June 6:30 – 10:00pm 
 

FC CAST MIC UP AND EQ – SING SHOW THROUGH WITH TRACKS Halpin 
Auditorium 

Tues 1st  July  MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF ** LX PLOTTING** 
Wed 2nd  July 6:30 – 10:00pm FC RUN SHOW & NOTES Halpin 

Auditorium 
Thurs 3rd  July  MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF ** LX PLOTTING** 

Fri 4th  July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF **LX PLOTTING ** 

Sat 5th  July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF **LX PLOTTING** 

Sun 6th  July * 1:00 – 5:00pm 
5:00 – 6:00pm 
6:00 – 10:00pm 

FC POLISH & CLEAN SHOW 
TEA BREAK  
FC RUN SHOW & NOTES WITH MICS 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 7th July 6:30 – 7:00pm 
7:00 – 11:00pm 

MIC UP & WARM UP 
DRESS RUN & NOTES 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Tues 8th  July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Wed 9th July 6:30 – 7:00pm 
7:00 – 11:00pm 

MIC UP & WARM UP 
DRESS RUN & NOTES  

UHalpin 
Auditorium 

Thur 10th July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Fri 11th July  MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sat 12th July  MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Sun 13th July 1:00 – 2:00pm 
2:00 – 5:00pm 
5:00 – 6:00pm 
6:00 – 7:30pm 
7:30 – 11:00pm 

COMPANY CALL/MIC UP/WARM UP 
DRESS RUN & NOTES  
TEA BREAK – SPOTLIGHT PROVIDES MEAL 
COMPANY CALL/HAIR/MAKE UP/WARM UP 
FULL DRESS RUN & NOTES   
**VARGO PHOTOGRAPH SHOW** 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 14th  July 6:00 – 7:30pm 
7:30 – 11:00pm 

COMPANY CALL – HAIR/MAKEUP/MIC UP/WARM UP 
FULL DRESS RUN & NOTES  

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Tues 15th  July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF – TC SM TO PAINT STAGE 

Wed 16th July 6:00 – 7:30pm 
7:30 – 11:00pm 

COMPANY CALL – HAIR/MAKEUP/MIC UP/WARM UP 
FULL DRESS RUN & NOTES  

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Thurs 17th July 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PREVIEW # 1 and NOTES 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Fri 18th July 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
OPENING PERFORMANCE #2 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sat 19th  July 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #3 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sun 20th  July 1:00 pm 
2:00 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
MATINEE PERFORMANCE #4  

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 21st  July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Tues 22nd July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Wed 23rd  July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF - ** POSSIBLE PERFORMANCE HOLD DATE** 

Thurs 24th July 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #5 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Fri 25th July 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #6 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sat 26th July  6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #7 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sun 27th July 1:00 pm 
2:00 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
MATINEE PERFORMANCE #8  

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 28th July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Tues 29th July  MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Wed 30th July MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF - ** POSSIBLE PERFORMANCE HOLD DATE** 

Thur 31st Ju 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #9 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Fri 1st Aug 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #10 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sat 2nd Aug 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #11 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sun 3rd Aug 1:00 pm 
2:00 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
MATINEE PERFORMANCE #12  

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 4th Aug MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Tues 5th Aug  MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 
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Wed 6th Aug MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF - ** POSSIBLE PERFORMANCE HOLD DATE** 

Thur 7th Aug 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #13 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Fri 8th Aug 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #14 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sat 9th Aug 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #15 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sun 10th  Aug 1:00 pm 
2:00 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
MATINEE PERFORMANCE #16  

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Mon 11th Aug MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Tues 12th Aug MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF 

Wed 13th Aug MAMMA MIA COMPANY OFF - ** POSSIBLE PERFORMANCE HOLD DATE** 

Thurs 14th Aug 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #17 

Halpin 
Auditorium  

Fri 15th Aug 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #18 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sat 16th Aug 6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

FC CALL WARMUP 
PERFORMANCE #19 

Halpin 
Auditorium 

Sun 17th Aug 10:00 – 4:00pm FC BUMP OUT ALL CAST AND CREW REQUIRED – SM TO MANAGE Halpin  

 
THANK YOU FOR GIVING OF YOUR TIME AND YOUR TALENTS 

 
JAMIE WATT - DIRECTOR/CHOREOGRAPHER 

PETER LAUGHTON– MUSIC DIRECTOR 


